# 504931941 05/25/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4978687

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name		Execution Dat		
GARY RUTHERFORD					04/12/2018	
MICHAEL BLEVINS					04/12/2018	
JARROD GROSSMAN					04/12/2018	
DOUGLAS BELL					04/17/2018	
DETLEF SARBOK				04/17/2018		
JEFF RABE					04/12/2018	
	ΑΤΑ					
Name:		HEALTHPLAN DATA SOLUTIONS LLC				
Street Address:	88 E. E	88 E. BROAD STREET, SUITE 1340				
City:	COLUI	COLUMBUS				
State/Country:	ОНЮ	ОНЮ				
Postal Code:	43215	43215				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		1593	6986			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		· /	655-3535 <b>e-mail address first; if that is u</b>	uncu	ooossful it will be sent	
			hat is unsuccessful, it will be s			
		· ,	655-3500			
Email:			nts@msf-law.com			
Correspondent Name	):		ONIO PAPAGEORGIOU RARK AVENUE 7TH ELOOR			
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:			PARK AVENUE, 7TH FLOOR MEISTER SEELIG & FEIN LLP			
			VYORK, NEW YORK 10017			
			-			
	N		ANTONIO DADAOCODOIOU			
NAME OF SUBMITTER	8:		ANTONIO PAPAGEORGIOU	1		
NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	?:		ANTONIO PAPAGEORGIOU /ANTONIO PAPAGEORGIOU/ 05/25/2018	1		

### **Total Attachments: 2** source=8230-1-Claim.Scan.Assignment.Signed.all#page1.tif source=8230-1-Claim.Scan.Assignment.Signed.all#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 046248 FRAME: 0075

#### **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

WHEREAS, We, GARY RUTHERFORD, residing at 4499 Summit Ridge Road, Columbus, OH 43220; MICHAEL BLEVINS, residing at 3815 Patricia Drive, Upper Arlington, OH 43220; JARROD GROSSMAN, residing at 263 S. Roys Avenue, Columbus, OH 43204; DOUGLAS BELL, residing at 3035 Zenobia Street, Denver, CO 80212; DETLEF SARBOK, residing at 8203 Baywood Lane, Maineville, OH 45039-8488; and JEFF RABE, residing at 798 Neil Avenue, Columbus, OH 43215, (hereinafter referred to as INVENTORS) have invented one or more inventions (hereinafter referred to as "SAID INVENTION(S)") disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States:

Title:

#### METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MONITORING PRESCRIPTION DRUG DATA AND DETERMINING CLAIM DATA ACCURACY

Filing Date: March 27, 2018

Application No.: 15/936,986

WHEREAS, HEALTHPLAN DATA SOLUTIONS LLC, a Florida limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 88 E. Broad Street, Suite 1340, Columbus, OH 43215 USA, (hereinafter together with its successors and assigns referred to as "THE ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest in, to and under said invention(s) and said application; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee all right, title and interest in, to and under said invention(s) and said application, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent of the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries on said invention(s), and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said invention(s), in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said invention(s) or upon said application, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States and foreign countries, and any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part of Letters Patent granted for said invention(s) or upon said applications, to the full term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention(s), said application and said Letters Patenti the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this Assignment not been made. We hereby authorize the Assignce to file patent applications in any and all countries on any or all of said invention(s) in our names, or in its name, or otherwise as the Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.

We hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country empowered to issue patents, to record this Assignment, and to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent on said invention(s) to the Assignee as owner of all right, title

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 046248 FRAME: 0076 and interest therein, or otherwise as the Assignee may direct, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

We hereby represent and warrant that we have the full right to convey the entire right and interest herein assigned, that there are no rights or interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and that we will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein. We hereby covenant and agree that we will, upon request of the Assignee, communicate to the Assignee any facts known to us relating to said invention(s) and the history thereof, testify in any legal proceeding, execute all lawful papers including without limitation all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do all further acts which may be deemed necessary by the Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention(s) in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have executed this document on the date indicated below.

Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date:

Gary Rutherford Michael Blevins Xi Grossman Douglas Bell Detter Sarbok

Jeff Rabe/

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 046248 FRAME: 0077

**RECORDED: 05/25/2018**